to participate in the Boards of Directors or in the Management of the 
subsidiaries and the companies associated with the Company. 

8. Total number of shares and voting rights 

The total number of common registered shares of the Company “HELLENIC EXCHANGES-ATHENS STOCK 
EXCHANGE S.A.” on December 1, 2025, is sixty million three hundred forty-eight thousand (60,348,000). Each 
common share has one vote. 

9. DRAFT DECISIONS OF THE GENERAL MEETING 

ITEM #1:  Election of a new Board of Directors and appointment of its independent members 

On the first (1st) item of the Agenda, Shareholders present and voting, representing ...................shares of the